METHODOLOGY AND SCIENRIFIC SUPPORT UNIT
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Meeting date: 21-22 September 2022
Meeting hours: 09:00-18:00, 21 Sept.
09:00-13:00, 22 Sept.

Meeting venue: Web conference
Chair: Simon More

Agenda

o ltopie

1

4.1

4.2

5.1

5.1.1

5.1.2

Welcome and apologies for absence
Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of Interest of SC Members

Scientific outputs submitted for information/ discussion/ possible
endorsement/adoption

Draft updated guidance on benchmark dose approach (EFSA-Q-2020-00137)

For discussion and possible adoption
Draft guidance on Protocol development (EFSA-Q-2019-00256)

For preliminary discussion

Feedback from the Scientific Panels, EFSA, the European Commission
Feedback from Panels:

Chemical versus microbiological risk assessment

Open brainstorming

- Overview of the work-programme of CEP and FEEDAP and panels

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu




5.2

5.2.1

5.2.2

5.2.3

5.2.4

6.1

6.2

- Last minute issues relevant for the Scientific Committee (if time allows)

Feedback from EFSA:

Applicability of the margin of exposure in the risk assessment of botanicals and
botanical preparation used as feed additives - follow up
For preliminary discussion

Scientific Committee's involvement in environment scanning and strategic options

For information

Finalisation of the Scientific Committee work-programme 2023-2024

For discussion and final agreement

Feedback from relevant WGs activities:
- WG Bromide
- WG Fluoride
- WG Copper
- WG MUST-B
- WG Read Across
- Cross-cutting WG on Genotoxicity
- CC WG Nanotechnologies

For information

Other topics for information and discussion
Activities in the area if NAMs

For information

Overview of the grant work (LOT 1) on Evaluating the impact on/by gastro-
intestinal (GI) tract microbiomes (human and domestic animal) in assessments
under EFSA’s remit

Any other business

End of the meeting



